CH \$40.00 55251

ETAS ID: TM813348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F.B.T. ENTERPRISES, LLC		03/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACKSMITH OTR, LLC	
Street Address:	6 RIVERSIDE INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY	
City:	ROME	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30161	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5525159	LIGHTNING BOLT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8052559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 322-6165

Email: ipdocket@nelsonmullins.com,

michell.graydonosinuga@nelsonmullins.com,

jennifer.zachry@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: LLOYD G. FARR

Address Line 1: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP
Address Line 2: 301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET, SUITE 2300
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Lloyd G. FarrSIGNATURE:/Lloyd G. Farr/DATE SIGNED:05/26/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=006130-02050_TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=006130-02050_TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif source=006130-02050_TrademarkAssignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008085 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, **F.B.T. ENTERPRISES, LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, USA, having a place of business at 6 Riverside Industrial Park, Rome, Georgia, 30161, USA, formerly known as F.B.T. Enterprises, Inc., a Georgia corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the record owner of all right, title and interest in and to the below trademark ("Mark") and Trademark Registration:

Registration No.	Registration Date
5,525,159	July 24, 2018

All of the foregoing collectively referred to herein as "said Mark and Trademark Registration."

WHEREAS, **BLACKSMITH OTR**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, USA, having a place of business at 6 Riverside Industrial Parkway, Rome, Georgia, 30161, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said Mark and Trademark Registration thereof plus \$10.00 paid to the undersigned.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest, for the United States of America ("U.S.") and worldwide in any and all countries foreign to the U.S. in and to the said Mark and Trademark Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and Trademark Registration, including all rights of priority arising from them and the right to recover damages for infringement past, present and future, if any.

İ

Each person executing this Assignment below further verifies that he/she is duly authorized to execute this Assignment for and on behalf of ASSIGNOR/ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR: F.B.T. ENTERPRISES, LLC	ASSIGNEE: BLACKSMITH OTR, LLC		
By: <i>Пред Дуба</i>	Ву;		
Printed Name: Mary 5. Tay loc	Printed Name:		
Title: <u>Fes/de/12</u> Date: 3/21/23	Title:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008085 FRAME: 0438 Each person executing this Assignment below further verifies that he/she is duly authorized to execute this Assignment for and on behalf of ASSIGNOR/ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR: F.B.T. ENTERPRISES, LLC	ASSIGNEE: BLACKSMITH OTR, LLC
Ву:	By: Robert A Owens Box Box Box Box A Owens (Mar 20), 2023 Ent34 EDT)
Printed Name:	Printed Name: Robert Owens
Title: Date:	Title: Executive Manager Date: March 21, 2023